SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 10369/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2015 in RSA No. 5172/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SHIVARAJAPPA (D) THR. LRS. CHANDAVATHI AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGUBAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv. Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
Court Master